financial
assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Derivatives Net
position

Monetary
financial

assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Derivatives Net
position

US Dollars 6 279 484  6 284 888  2 059  (3 345) 5 384 725  5 362 231  (2 528) 19 966
EUR 3 064 184  3 053 915  (4 371) 5 898  2 889 189  2 885 900  - 3 289
British pounds 28 602  29 435  737  (96) 22 931  20 519  (2 345) 67
Russian roubles 6 142  6 050  - 92  13 153  9 735  (3 472) (54)
Other 317 093  314 311  4 373  7 155  225 005  229 909  8 322  3 418

KREDOBANK JSC
Notes to the Separate Financial Statements – 31 December 2021

_________________________________________________________________________________________________
68

31   Financial risk management (continued)

The following table presents sensitivity analysis of profit or loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in
exchange rates as at the reporting date applied to Bank’s functional currency, with all other variables remaining
constant:

 At 31 December 2021 At 31 December 2020

In thousands of hryvnias
Impact on

profit or loss
Impact on

equity
Impact on

profit or loss
Impact

on equity

US dollar strengthening by 10% (2020: strengthening by 10%) (274) (334) 1 637  1 997
US dollar weakening by 10% (2020: weakening by 10%) 274  334  (1 637) (1 997)
Euro strengthening by 10% (2020: strengthening by 10%) 484  590  270  329
Euro weakening by 10% (2020: weakening by 10%) (484) (590) (270) (329)
Russian rouble strengthening by 10% (2020: strengthening by 10%) 8  9  (4) (5)
Russian rouble weakening by 10% (2020: weakening by 10%) (8) (9) 4  5
Other currencies strengthening by 10% (2020: strengthening by
10%)

579  706  286  349

Other currencies weakening by 10% (2020: weakening by 10%) (579) (706) (286) (349)

Interest rate risk. The Bank is exposed to interest rate risk arising from the effects of fluctuations in the
prevailing market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. Interest margins may increase as a result
of such changes, however it may decrease or cause losses in case of unexpected fluctuations.

The vulnerability of the Bank's financial result to changes in interest rates is an indicator of the sensitivity of
assets and liabilities to changes in interest rates in the long term. Sensitivity factors include assumptions about
maturity and timing of interest rate changes and product updates. The table below shows the potential impact